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Sample Size: 1712 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th February 2013

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | conLab| " | con|Lab| P | male | Femate | 18-24 | 25-30 | 4059 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | RESOF [Midlands hy i | seotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1712 |386|580| 145 | 516 |411] 377 | 832 | 880 | 207 | 437 | 586 |483] 976 | 736 219 556 366 421 149

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think the Labour Party is united or
divided at the present time?
United 32 15 64 21 14 62 36 | 37 27 27 30 35 33| 30 34 32 29 32 35 30
Divided 35 51 15 47 51 15 30 | 36 33 27 29 34 44| 38 30 34 37 34 31 37
Don't know 34 34 21 32 35 23 34| 27 40 47 41 32 24| 32 35 34 34 34 34 32
Do you think the Conservative Party is united or
divided at the present time?
United 10 27 6 4 17 4 6 10 10 13 13 10 6 11 10 12 10 11 10 7
Divided 71 57 84 77 66 84 78 | 76 66 52 60 74 86| 72 70 70 73 69 72 68
Don't know 19 17 11 19 16 11 16 | 14 23 35 27 16 8 18 20 18 17 20 18 25
Since 2005 same-sex couples have been able to
enter into civil partnerships. While civil
partnerships offer the same legal rights as
marriage, same-sex couples are not able to
marry.
Would you support or oppose changing the law
to allow same-sex couples to marry?
Strongly support 26 20 33 35 14 30 37 | 24 29 48 39 22 11| 27 25 33 25 24 27 25
Tend to support 28 29 27 36 26 27 31| 28 28 32 31 31 20| 27 29 26 30 25 29 30
TOTAL SUPPORT 54 49 60 71 40 57 68 52 57 80 70 53 31 54 54 59 55 49 56 55
Tend to oppose 16 22 15 17 22 15 13 | 16 17 3 11 19 22| 18 14 19 17 16 15 15
Strongly oppose 22 22 20 6 32 21 11 | 25 19 6 9 20 42| 20 24 14 23 26 20 27
TOTAL OPPOSE 38 44 35 23 54 36 24 41 36 9 20 39 64 38 38 33 40 42 35 42
Don't know 7 |7 5 5|6 6 8] 8 7 |10 9 8 4] 7 8 | 9 6 9 8 3

1 © 2013 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk



Fieldwork: 3rd - 4th February 2013

Weighted Sample

It has been suggested that over 100
Conservative MPs will vote against same sex
marriage, although it will still get a majority in
the House of Commons as most Labour and
Liberal Democrat MPs will support it

Do you think David Cameron should or should
continue with the proposals on gay marriage if
more than 100 Conservative MPs are opposed to
it?
Should continue despite the opposition of
Conservative MPs
Should not continue if a large number of
Conservative MPs vote against it
Don't know
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Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con|tab| Y | con|Lan| P | male | Femate | 18-24 | 25-30 | 4059 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | REStOT [MidlandsThy o | seotiand
Dem Dem South | Wales
1712 |386|580| 145 | 516 |411] 377 | 832 | 880 | 207 | 437 | 586 |483| 976 | 736 219 556 366 421 149
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
46 41 52 67 31 49 59 45 46 65 60 45 25| 49 41 52 44 42 47 51
41 50 36 23 | 59 37 27 | 44 39 22 22 42 66| 39 44 34 45 43 38 43
13 9 12 10 11 13 14 11 15 14 18 13 9 12 14 14 11 16 15 7
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